### VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

## PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 Phone - 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325 Email:-vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: 6/32

Dated: 02.02.2021

#### **TENDER NOTICE**

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Civil work of Whole day Milk Booth (Code no. 160525) near Auto Stand, Kankarbagh Patna. The details scope of work is attached herewith as per BOQ.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 15.02.2021 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles "Civil work of Whole day Milk Booth near Auto Stand, Kankarbagh, Patna".

Manager (MM)

Enclosure:

As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD

2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof

Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC:

Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC

Patnadairy.org

# Bill of Quantities(BOQ)

WORK:- Repairing work in whole day milk booth at tempu stand in Kangarbagh

S.No	SOR 202				u stand in Ka	O
1	P-96/2.28	NAME OF WORK Supplying and filling in plinth with loca	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
		sand and under floors including	COM	1.845	281.4	519.183
		watering,ramming,consolidating and				313.183
	-	dressing complete	1			
2	P-184/11.7	In the search action took one brick	SQIVI	10.37		
		FLAT soling joints filled with local sand	1	18.27	285.2	5210.604
	.	including cost of watering, taxes,royalt	У		1	
		all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	n			
3	P-99/4.1.2	RCC WORK with 1:1.5:3(1	CUDA			
		cement:1.5 coarse sand:3 graded	CUM	1.178	4380.4	5160.111
		stone aggregate) excludig the cost				
		of centering and shuttering, finishing			2	
		and reinforcement		1		
4	P-84/5.9	CENTRING AND CH				
,	. 64,5.5	CENTRING AND SHUTTERING including strutting, propping etc. And removal of				
		form for Columns				
5	P-104/5.9.1	Front floor	5011			
6	P-202/13.11.4	12 mm cement plaster 1:6(1 cement	SQM	0.435	203	88.305
		: 6 coarse sand) on interior of	SQM	38.360	134.5	5159.42
	1	partition wall				
	P-179/11.37	Providing and laying floor tiles	SQM	10.640	712.2	7577 000
	P-179/11.36	Providing and laying wall tiles	SQM	16.320	797.5	7577.808
)	P-168/10.5.1	Providing and fixing in position MS door	SQM	2.520		13015.2
0 1	P-174/11.4			2.520	3177.5	8007.3
		Providing and laying IPS of 52 mm thickness	SQM	11.310	456.5	E1C2 045
1	P-204/13.40A	Providing and applying putty of				5163.015
		standard manufacturer	SQM	20.160	121.1	2441.376
2 . P	2-204/13.48.1	Providing and applying paint of				
$\perp$		standard manufacturer	SQM	53.120	104.7	5561.664
	-220/14.83	Hacking work	SQIM	41.910	1.4	
		Dismantling work			1.4	58.674
	-227/15.56	Old plaster	SQM	28.160	20.2	
P-	-222/15.21	RCC	CUM	0.120	20.3	571.648
P-	106/5.22.7A	TMTC-500-8 mm bars	Kg		911.4	109.368
+	-	AS Angle(40, 40, 5		4.345	70.6	306.757
	171/10.32.2	VIS Angle(40x40x5mm)	Kg	16.5	99.5	1641.750

		Carriage Breakup				
	00/±.1	Coarse aggregate	CUM	1.503	2644.06	3974.02
22.2	Р 90/1.4,(i)(iii)& р 89/1.1	Coarse sand	CUM	1.86	687.42	1278.60
22.3	90/1.4,(i)(iii)& p	Local sand	CUM	1.845	230.46	425.20
22.4	89/1.1 P-92/1.4,(i)(ii)& p-92/1.2	Brick	per Thousand	0.59	899.2	50.0
	F/1.2				333.2	530.53



22.5	P-92/1.4(i)& ρ- 91/1.3	Cement & Steel	MT	0.999	214.7	214.49
			Difference of cost			
22.6	P-33/2602E-+ 2602F	Bricks	per Thousand	590	326.6	192.69
22.7	Р-9/0367В- 0367Н	Cement(PPC)	MT	0.995	234.6	233.43
23	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST=					67441.140
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)=						

## Rs Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fourty One Only

### I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

		Numerical value(%)	In words
1.0	ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE		
2.0	ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		
3.O ·	BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		

Signature of client

Signature of contractor

Dy Manager (Engg.)
Feeder Balancing Dairy
Patna Dairy Project
Phulwarisharif, Patna
801505